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I 

Apples - Canadian apples held in cold and coiion 
storage were 42,308,000 lb. compared with 71,208,000 
lb. last year. 

Pears - There were 415,000 lb. of pears on hand 
at flay 1, 1978. 

Fruit, frozen and in preservatives - There were 
1,449,000 lb. of fruit in "Containers 1 lb. and Under", 
as against 25,938,000 lb. in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, etc. to-
tilled 2,877,000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 
'.284,000 lb. and last month 3,171,000 lb. The total 

all fruit frozen and in preservatives was 30,264,000 
lb as compared with 26,266,000 lb. last year and 
29,884,000 lb. last month. 

Vegetables - Stocks of potatoes were 10,311,000 
hundred-weight, as compared with 6,718,000 hundred-
weight last year. Stocks of onions were reported as 
18,978,000 lb. as compared with 3.936,000 lb. last year. 
Stocks of carrots amounted to 1,416,000 lb. as compared 
with 5,616,000 lb. last year. Stocks of cabbage in-
creased to 973,000 lb. from 247,000 lb. last year. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine - The total stocks 
of frozen vegetables amounted to 70,403,000 lb. as com-
pared with 77,355,000 lb. last year. Current holdings 
of frozen vegetables intended for remanufacture amounted 
to 9,759,000 lb. There were 7,705,000 lb. of vegetables 
held in brine as against 7,943,000 lb. last year. 

NOTE AS TO SOURCE MD CONTENT 

The data contained in this report represents 
stocks of fruit and vegetables (fresh, frozen and in 
preservatives) held by food processors, cold storages, 
fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of growers 
in certain areas of commercial production. Inventories 
of fresh fruit and vegetables are obtained through the 
inspection services of Agriculture Canada. 

Note: See footnotes on page five for information as to 
specific cities and areas included on stocks of 
potatoes and other vegetables. 

Pommes - Lea stocks de poimnes canadlennes en entreposage 
frigorifique et ordinaire étaient de 42,308,000 livrea compa-
rativement B 71,208,000 livres l'an dernier. 

Poires - Lea stocks de poirea an main étaient de 415,000 
livres au 1er  mal 1978. 

Fruits congelés et en conserve - Ii y avait 1,449,000 
livres en 	 de 1 liv et moms", contre 25,938,000 en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv". 

Lee stocks de fruits conserves dana l'anhydride sulfu-
reux, etc. • a'Clevaient B 2,877,000 livres, contra 5,284,000 
livres ii y a un an et 3,171,000 livres le mois dernier. Les 
stocks de fruits congelés et en conserve s'élevaient B 
30,264,000 livres, contre 26,266,000 l'année derniBre et 
29,884,000 le mois dernier. 

Legumes - Las stocks de pommes de terre étaient de 
10,311,000 poids de cent livres contre 6,718,000 poids de cent 
livres l'an dernier. Lea stocks d'oignons étaient rapportCs B 
18,978,000 livres contra 3,936,000 livrea l'sn dernier. Lea 
stocks de carottes s'élevaient B 1,416,000 lfvres contre 
5,616,000 livres l'an dernier. Las stocks de choux augmen-
taient B 973,000 livres de 247,000 lb. l'an dernier. 

Legumes congelés et saumurCs - Las stocks de legumes con-
gelCs s'élevsient B 70,403,000 livres, contre 77,355.000 l'an-
née derniBre. Lea stocks détenus de legumes congelCs destinés 
B la retransformation s'établissaient B 9,759,000 llvres. Ii y 
avait 7,705,000 livres de legumes sauinurCs contre 7,943,000 
l'année derniBre. 

NOTE SUR LA SOURCE DES DONNES Fr LE CONTENU DE LA PUBLICATION 

Lea donnCes publiCes ici reprCsentent lea stocks de 
fruits et legumes (frais, congelCs et en conserve) détenus par 
lea Ctablisaements de conditionnement, lea entrep6ts frigori-
fiques, lea entrep6ts de fruits, lea grossistes et les entre-
p6ts de producteurs dans certaines regions de production corn-
nerciale. Lea donnCea sur lea stocks de fruits et legumes 
frais proviennent des services d'inspection du ministBre de 
l'Agriculture Canada. 

Nota: Voir la note page 5 pour plus de renseignemente quant aux 
villes at sux regions oD sont recueilliea lea donnCes our 
lee stocks de pommes de terre et d'autres legumes. 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congelés dana lea entrepOts et lea fabriques au Canada 

May 1, 	April 1, 
1978P 	1978r 
er 	er 1 mal 	1 avril 

lb. - '000— liv 

May 1, 
1977 
er 1 mai 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

	

Apples - Possmes ................................ 
	 (1) 

	

Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 
	 26 
	

34 
	

22 

	

Cherries - Cerises ............................. 
	 (1) 

	

Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 
	 (1) 
	

27 
	

(1) 
Plums - Prunes ................................. 

	

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 
	 441 
	

535 
	

469 

	

Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 
	 926 
	

1,051 
	

846 

	

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 
	 56 
	

11 
	

82 

Total ....................................... 
	 1,449 
	

1,658 
	

1,419 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants de 
plus de 1 liv jusqu'l 30 liv: 

	

Apples - Ponanes ................................ 
	 4,460 
	

3,877 

	

Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 
	 3,207 
	

3,720 
	

1,151 

	

Cherries - Cerises ............................. 
	 1,487 
	

1,662 
	

913 

	

Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 
	 53 
	

55 
	

131 

	

Plums - Prunes ................................. 
	 160 
	

157 
	

140 

	

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 
	 653 
	

852 
	

882 

	

Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 
	 5,793 
	

4,919 
	

4,794 

	

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 
	 589 
	

531 
	

863 

	

Total ........................................ 
	 16,402 
	

15,773 
	

13,415 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Ponunes ................................ 

Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 

Cherries - Cerises ............................. 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 

Plums - Prunes ................................. 

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 
Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

Total ........................................ 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 2. - Voir note(s) 

539 
791 
600 

(1) 
249 

2,005 
2,964 
2,388 

9,536 

Is tin du tableau 2. 

552 
834 
596 

(1) 
2,060 
2,317 
2,923 

9,282 

232 
175 
199 

122 
1,837 
2,016 
1,567 

6,148 
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S TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve dane lee entrep8ts et lee fabriques au Canada 

	

May 1, 	April 1, 	May 1, 

	

1978P 	1978r 	1977 

	

1er mai 	1er avrll 	1er mai 

- UUU- liv 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congelés 
(tous contenants): 

	

Apples - Ponsnes ................................ 	4,999 
	

4,429 
	

4,773 

	

Blueberries - Blueta ........................... 	4,024 
	

4,588 
	

1,348 

	

Cherries - Cerises ............................. 	2,087 
	

2,258 
	

1,112 

	

Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 	53 
	

82 
	

131 

	

Plums - Prunes ................................. 	409 
	

157 
	

262 

	

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 	3,099 
	

3,447 
	

3,188 

	

Strawberries - Praises ......................... 	9,683 
	

8,287 
	

7,656 

	

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 	3,033 
	

3,465 
	

2,512 

	

Total ........................................ 	27,387 
	

26,713 
	

20,982 

Fruit in SO2, etc. - Fruits conserves dans le 
SO 2 , etc.: 

S Apples - Poennes ................................ 
Bl ueberries - Bluets ........................... 
Cherries - Cerises ............................. 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 
Plums - Prunes ................................. 
Raspberries - Framboiees ....................... 
Strawberries - Praises ......................... 
Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

Total ........................................ 

Summary of fruit - Sommaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congelés: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenanta de 1 
liv et moms ............................... 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv ................................... 

Total ...................................... 

1,449 

25,938 

27,387 

1,658 

25,055 

26,713 

1,419 

19,563 

20,982 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total ...................................... 	2,877 
	

3,171 
	

5,284 

Grand - Total - Global ................... I 	30,264 	I 	29,884 	I 	26,266 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown separately but 
are included in "other fruit". - Lea chiffres dtant connus pour moms de trois entrepri8es seule-
ment, us ne peuvent Ptre publiée que sous is rubrique "autres fruits". 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres prdliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres.rectifids. 

(1) 
	

(1) 
	

746 

	

373 
	

426 
	

842 

	

448 
	

596 
	

688 
(1) 
	

(1) 
	

(1) 

	

480 
	

542 
	

712 

	

966 
	

979 
	

1,570 

	

610 
	

628 
	

726 

	

2,877 
	

3,171 
	

5,284 
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TABLE 3. Apples in Cold and Common Storage 

TABLEAU 3. Pommes en entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire 

(Including holdings by commercial growers with comparative figures for last year and last month) 

(Y compris lea stocks détenus par las producteurs coinmerciaux, avec chiffres correapondants 
pour l'annde précédente et le mois précédent) 

May 1, 
1978P 

1er nLai 
Cold and 

Controlled 
common 
- April 1, May 1, 

atmosphere Entre- Total 1978 1977 

- posage 
er i 	41 avr 1er ma 

Atmosphere frigo- 
contrOlée rifique 

et ordi- 
____________________________________________  naire  

thousand pounds - milliers de livres 

37,183 	5,125 42,308 103,003 71,208 

370 	- 370 4,623 2,911 
18,642 	540 19,182 35,503 15,595 
10,628 	2,155 12,783 25,959 13,142 

CANADA 	............................... 

- 	 - - - - 

Naritimes 	................................ 
Québec 	................................... 

- 	 - - - - 

Ontario 	.................................. 
Manitoba ................................. 

- 	 - - - - 

Saskatchewan .............................
Alberta ..................................
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 7,543 	2,430 9,973 36,918 39,560 

P Preliminary figures. - Chlffres préliminairea. 

TABLE 4. Pears in Cold and Common Storage 

TABLEAU 4. Poires en entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire 

(Including holdings by commercial growers with comparative figures for last year and last month) 

(Y compris lea stocks détenus par lea producteurs commerciaux, avec chiffres correspondants 
pour l'année précédente et le mois précédent) 

CANADA 

Maritimes ............................... 
Québec .................................. 
Ontario ................................. 
Manitoba ................................ 
Saskatchewan ............................ 
Alberta ................................. 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres prélimi 

May 1, 
1978P 

ler mai 

t 

415 

naires. 

April 1, 	May 1, 
1978 	1977 

1er avril 	1er mai 

and pounds - milliers de livres 

I 	463 	I 	1,840 

218 
168 

1,454 I 

	

29 
	

76 

	

386 
	

387 
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TABLE 5. Vegetables in Cold and Con'inon Storage 

TALBEALJ 5. Legumes en eatreposage frigorifique et ordinaire 

(Including holdings by commercial growers in specified areas(l) with 
comparative figures for last year) 

(Y compris lea stocks détenus par lea producteurs commerciaux dana lea regions 
particulières(l) avec chiffres correspondants pour l'année precddente) 

Potatoes 

Posines de terre 

May 1,May 1, 
1978P 	1977 

1er mal 	ler mai 

cwt. - '000 - cwt 

Onions - Oignons 

May 1, 	May 1, 
1977 

1er mal 	1er mai 

lb. - '000 - liv 

CANADA ...................................... .10,311 I 	6,718 I 	18,978 I 	3,936 

Maritimes ............................. 	5,495 
	

3,813 	- 	- 
Québec ................................ 	826 

	
503 	848 	435 

Ontario ............................... 	933 
	

612 	18,102 	3,501 
Manitoba .............................. 

	1,980 
	

981 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan .......................... 
	18 
	

12 	- 	- 
Alberta ............................... 
	601 

	
386 	- 	- 

Brftih cn1imh 	- ('.olornhe-Br1tsnntqiie 
	

458 
	

411 	28 	- 

	

Carrots 	- Carottes 	I 	Cabbage 	- Choux 

	

lb. - '000 - liv 	I 	lb. - '000 - liv 

	

CANADA .......................................1,416 	5,616 	973 	247 

	

Maritimes ........................................ 1 1 7 	- 	- 	- 
Québec .......................................... 	1,095 	1,393 	14 	- 

	

Ontario .......................................... 186 	4,223 	959 	247 

	

Manitoba ......................................... - 	- 	- 	- 

	

Saskatchewan ..................................... - 	- 	- 	- 

	

Alberta .......................................... - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia - Colotnbie-Britannique 	18 	- 	- 	- 

(1) Maritimes Includes holdings of conanercial growers in recognized areas of commercial 
production. - Stocks des producteurs coninerciaux dana lea regions reconnues 
de production commerciale. 

Québec Montreal, Quebec, Sherbrooke and producer stocks in these areas. —Montréal, 
Québec, 	Sherbrooke et stocks des producteurs de ces regions. 

Ontario All Major cities and producer stocks in areas of commercial production. - 
Toutea lea grandes villes et stocks des producteurs des regions de produc- 
tion commerciale. 

Manitoba Winnipeg stocks only. - Stocks de Winnipeg seulement. 
Saskatchewan Regina and Craven-Lwnsden area, and Saskatoon. - Regina et region de Craven- 

Lumsden, et Saskatoon. 
Alberta Edmonton, Calgary and farm storage in commercial production areas of Leth- 

bridge and Brooks. - Edmonton, Calgary et entrepOts de ferme des regions de 
production commerciale de Lethbridge et de Brooks. 

British Columbia Vancouver District, Victoria and farm storage in commercial production areas 
Colombie-Britannique of Vancouver Island, Lower Mainland and Inland B.C. - District de Vancouver, 

Victoria et entrepOts de ferme des regions de production commerciale de l'tle 
Vancouver, 	les parties basses et les terres intérleures de la C. -B. 

P 	Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
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TABLE 6. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in CanaL 

TABLEAU 6. Lgumes congelés dana les entrepOts et lea fabriques au Canad 

May 1, 	AprIl 1, 	May 1, 
1978P 	1978r 	1977 

1er mai 	1er avrll 	1er 	i 

lb. - '000 - liv 
Frozen - Congelés 

62 70 109 
Be,s - Haricots: 

4,570 5,955 5,935 

Asparagus - Asperges ............................ 

1,373 1,765 1,732 
940 1,088 1,479 

3,380 3,659 1,359 
2,694 3,021 3,197 

Carrots - Carottes 	.............................. 9,054 10,093 10,850 

Wax -Beurre 	.................................. 

957 1,171 1,533 

Lima 	.......................................... 

16,052 20,735 20,746 

Broccoli - Brocoli 	.............................. 

23,217 28,457 21,354 

Green -Verts 	................................. 

673 464 876 

Brussel sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles ............ 

Corn - Mais 	..................................... 
Peas - Pois 	..................................... 
Spinach - Epinards 	.............................. 

1,258 1,509 1,385 

Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs ...................... 

6, 173  8,196 6,800 
Squash - Courges 	................................ 
Other vegetables - Autres 1gumes ............... 

70,403 86,183 77,355 Frozen - Total - Congelés ................... 

7,705 6,240 7,943 In brine - En saunure ...........................

Grand - Total - Global .................... 78,108 92,423 85,298 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres rectifiés. 

TABLE 7. Frozen Vegetables Intended for Re-manufacture Held in Storages and Factories in Canada(l) 

TABLEAU 7. Legumes congelés destinés a la retransformation détenus dana lea entrepOts 
et fabriques au Canada(1) 

May 1, 
1978P 

1er mai 

April 1, 
1978r 

1er avril 

May 1, 
1977 

1er 
TflI 

lb. - '000 - liv 
Frozen - Congelés: 

- - - 

Beans -Haricots: 
Asparagus - Asperges .............................. 

513 588 695 
303 548 172 

Green -Verts 	.................................. 

114 287 290 
(2) (2) (2) 
(2) (2) (2) 

Broccoli - Brocoli 	.............................. 

2,418 2,995 4,419 
Brussel sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles ............ 
Carrots - Carottes 	.............................. 

2,299 2,458 1,103 

Wax -Beurre ................................... 

Corn - Male 	..................................... 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs ...................... (2) (2) (2) 

Lima 	............................................ 

3,708 5,346 4,309 
(2) (2) (2) 

Peas - Pois 	..................................... 
Spinach - Epinards 	.............................. 

(2) (2) (2) Squash - Courges 	................................ 

Reported - Total - Déclaré .................. 9,759 12,910 11,726 

(1) At time of publication reports had not been received from 1 of 11 plants contacted. - Au moment 
de mettre sous presse, lea declarations de 1 des 11 entreprises contactées ne nous étaient pas 
parvenues. 

(2) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual company operations, included in totals. - Chiffres omis 
pour garantir le secret des renseignements individuels; ces données sont toutefols comprises da7.  
lea totaux. 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chif free rectifiés. 
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